
Appendix A
St. Charles Mesa Water District

 2018 WATER RATES

Cost Per
Rate Code 1  Meter 5/8 X 3/4 Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $22.00 Minimum 22.00
Next 5,000 Gallons $1.21 5,000 $28.05 5.6100
Next 30,000 Gallons $2.06 35,000 $89.85 2.5671
next 0 Gallons $0.00 35,000 $89.85 2.5671
All Over 35,000 Gallons $2.90 70,000 $191.35 2.7336

Cost Per
Rate Code 2 ZONE II 5/8X3/4" Meter Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $22.00 Minimum 22.00
Next 5,000 Gallons $1.39 5,000 $28.95 5.7900
Next 25,000 Gallons $2.40 30,000 $88.95 2.9650
next 0 Gallons $0.00 30,000 $88.95 2.9650
All Over 30,000 Gallons $3.45 60,000 $192.45 3.2075

Cost Per
Rate Code 3 ZONE II 5/8X3/4" Meter Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $37.40 Minimum 37.40
Next 5,000 Gallons $1.39 5,000 $44.35 8.8700
Next 25,000 Gallons $2.40 30,000 $104.35 3.4783
next 0 Gallons $0.00 30,000 $104.35 3.4783
All Over 30,000 Gallons $3.45 60,000 $207.85 3.4642

Cost Per
Rate Code 4 5/8 X 3/4 COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $22.00 Minimum 22.00
Next 12,000 Gallons $1.65 12,000 $41.80 3.4833
Next 70,000 Gallons $2.46 82,000 $214.00 2.6098
next 0 Gallons $0.00 82,000 $214.00 2.6098
All Over 82,000 Gallons $4.54 164,000 $586.28 3.5749

Cost Per
Rate Code 5 1'" Meter Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $37.40 Minimum 37.40
Next 5,000 Gallons $1.22 5,000 $43.50 8.7000
Next 30,000 Gallons $2.08 35,000 $105.90 3.0257
next 0 Gallons $0.00 35,000 $105.90 3.0257
All Over 35,000 Gallons $2.92 70,000 $208.10 2.9729

Cost Per
Rate Code 6 1" Meter COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First Gallons $37.40 Minimum 37.40
Next 20,000 Gallons $1.68 20,000 $71.00 3.5500
Next 260,000 Gallons $2.48 280,000 $715.80 2.5564



next 0 Gallons $0.00 280,000 $715.80 2.5564
All Over 280,000 Gallons $4.69 560,000 $2,029.00 3.6232



Cost Per
Rate Code 7 11/2" Meter COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $72.60 Minimum 72.60
Next 40,000 Gallons $1.73 40,000 $141.80 3.5450
Next 560,000 Gallons $2.49 600,000 $1,536.20 2.5603
next 0 Gallons $0.00 600,000 $1,536.20 2.5603
All Over 600,000 Gallons $4.42 1,200,000 $4,188.20 3.4902

Cost Per
Rate Code 8 1 1/2" LANDFILL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $72.60 Minimum 72.600
Next 75,000 Gallons $2.59 75,000 $266.85 3.5580
Next 300,000 Gallons $4.21 375,000 $1,529.85 4.0796
next 0 Gallons $0.00 375,000 $1,529.85 4.0796
All Over 375,000 Gallons $6.05 750,000 $3,798.60 5.0648

Cost Per
Rate Code 9 2" Meter COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $116.60 Minimum 116.60
Next 64,000 Gallons $1.71 64,000 $226.04 3.5319
Next 800,000 Gallons $2.52 864,000 $2,242.04 2.5950
next 0 Gallons $0.00 864,000 $2,242.04 2.5950
All Over 864,000 Gallons $4.47 1,728,000 $6,104.12 3.5325

Cost Per
Rate Code 10 3"  METER COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $235.40 Minimum 235.40
Next 128,000 Gallons $1.67 128,000 $449.16 3.5091
Next 1,200,000 Gallons $2.46 1,328,000 $3,401.16 2.5611
next 0 Gallons $0.00 1,328,000 $3,401.16 2.5611
All Over 1,328,000 Gallons $4.47 2,656,000 $9,337.32 3.5156

Cost Per
Rate Code 11 4" METER COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $367.40 Minimum 367.40
Next 200,000 Gallons $1.67 200,000 $701.40 3.5070
Next 2,000,000 Gallons $2.46 2,200,000 $5,621.40 2.5552
next 0 Gallons $0.00 2,200,000 $5,621.40 2.5552
All Over 2,200,000 Gallons $4.47 4,400,000 $15,455.40 3.5126

Cost Per
Rate Code 12 ZONE II 5/8X3/4" COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $22.00 Minimum 22.00
Next 12,000 Gallons $1.96 12,000 $45.52 3.7933
Next 70,000 Gallons $3.00 82,000 $255.52 3.1161



next 0 Gallons $0.00 82,000 $255.52 3.1161
All Over 82,000 Gallons $5.91 164,000 $740.14 4.5130

Cost Per
Rate Code 13 ZWUA  5/8 X 3/4 METER Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
ZINNO SUBDIVISION $22.00 SCMWD Minimum

$22.00 Joseph Corp
$50.00 Loan Payment

First 0 Gallons $94.00 Minimum 94.00
Next 5,000 Gallons $1.19 5,000 $99.95 19.9900
Next 30,000 Gallons $2.03 35,000 $160.85 4.5957
next 0 Gallons $0.00 35,000 $160.85 4.5957
All Over 35,000 Gallons $2.85 70,000 $260.60 3.7229
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